RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving the Amendment and Modification to FY 2003 Supplement Budget for Baboquivari District Administration in the amount of \$4,000.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-209

1	WHEREAS,	the Baboquivari District Administration presents a budget modification and
2		amendment in the amount of four thousand dollars (\$4,000.00) to the FY 2003
3		District Administration Supplement Budget; and
4	WHEREAS,	the district administration shall transfer funds from the professional services line
5		item to create (3) new line items for the FY 2003 Supplement budget which will be
6		tuition and registration, travel expense and mileage.
7		From line item 810.32 Professional Services transfer funds in the amount of \$4,000.00
8		(Four thousand dollars and 00/100) and add to the created following line items:
9 10		650.32 Tuition and Registration \$2,000.00 (Two thousand dollars and 00/100). 660.32 Travel Expense \$1,200.00 (One thousand two hundred dollars and 00/100)
11		661.32 Mileage \$800.00 (Eight hundred dollars and 00/100)
12		JUSTIFICATION:
13		<u>650.32-Tuition and Registration</u> : expense incurred by the District Administration
14		and District Council/Economic Development Committee Members for expenses,
15		which include registration costs, seminars, workshops, conferences etc.
16		660.32 Travel Expense: related to airfare, bus fare, travel advances and
17		reimbursement of auto and rental expense calculated according to the ConUS
18		$established\ daily\ per\ diem\ rates\ for\ meals\ and\ lodging\ for\ the\ locality\ Auto\ rental\ is$
19		only permitted when an emergency arises and is only required for the purposes of
20		$conducting \ business \ while \ administration \ employee/district \ council \ and \ Economic$
21		Development Committee Members are on business travel.
22		661.32 Mileage: For reimbursement of auto related expenses based on actual
23		mileage traveled by privately owned vehicle at the Nation's approved established
24		rate.
25	WHEREAS,	any changes in the justification, additions and/or transfer of funds between budget
26		line items are to be reviewed and approved by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
27		Council.
28	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby
29		approves Baboquivari District Administration FY-2003 Supplement Budget
30		Amendment to add the above aforementioned (3) newly created line items.
	**	

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>03-209</u> (Approving the Amendment and Modification to FY 2003 Supplement Budget for Baboquivari Distric Administration in the amount of \$4,000.00) Page 2 of 3							
1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the budget modification in the amount of \$4,000.00 (Four							
2	thousand dollars and 00/100) be distributed to the aforementioned line items.							
3	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 07^{TH} . Day							
4	of MAY, 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,417.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;							
5	-0-NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)(2)							
6 7	of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs							
8	(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).							
9	(20 5000 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50							
10	т <i>р</i> ңопо o'odham legislative council							
11	$($ \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim							
12 13	Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman							
14								
15	12^{40} day of $M \approx 0.20 03$							
16								
17	ATTEST:							
18								
19	/ the man and the same of the							
20	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary							
21	67 day of May , 20 03.							
22	$\frac{0}{\sqrt{1000}}, 20 \frac{1}{\sqrt{1000}}.$							
23	Coll Double Latin was a built of successional to the office of the Chairman of the Wohang Old dham							
24 25	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 12th day of 100 mm, 20 03 at 100 mm o'clock, 100 mm.							
26	pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective							
27	upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of							
28	submittal.							
29	Submittai.							
30	₹OHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL							
31								
32	Last mes hallow /							
33	Rita A. Martinez, Legis ative Chairwoman							
34								
35								
36								
37								
38	APPROVED on the 12 day of May, 2013							
39	<u> </u>							
40	[] DISAPPROVED at /:/5 o'clock, P.M.							
41	· ·							
42								
43	Henry a. Lunon							
44	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman							
45	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION							

(Approv	itration in th	ndment and Mo ne amount of \$4	dification t ,000.00)	o FY 2003 Suj	pplement Bud	get for Baboq	uivari District
Returne	ed to the Leg	gislative Secre	tary on the	14 day	of		
n	lay	_,20 <u>03</u> ,	at <u>8:47</u>	o'clock,	<u> </u>		
	xin	h	,				
Juliann	a Saraficio,	Acting Legisla	tive Secreta	ary			

ACTION: APPROVING THE AMENDMENT AND MODIFICATION TO FY 2003 SUPPLEMENT BUDGET FOR

BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,000.00

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE:

MAY 07, 2003

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 317.7	FRANCES MIGUEL () FRANCES G. ANTONE	158.85 158.85	Х			<u> </u>
	(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)		Х			
CHUKUT KUK 248.1	KENNETH WILLIAMS (Juanita Homer) DAVID GARCIA	124.05	х			х
	(Mary Audrey Juan)	124.05	X			
GU ACHI 230.7	1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ ()	115.35	х			
	2. JEROME JOAQUIN ()	115.35	Х			
GU VO 188.3	1. FERN SALCIDO ()	94.15	X			
	2. EMILIO LEWIS (Michael Flores)	94.15	Х			x
HICKIWAN 167.3	1. SHIRLEY MOLINA ()	83.65	X			
107.3	2. SANDRA ORTEGA ()	83.65	х			
PISINEMO 174.7	1. BARBARA SALVICIO (Alex Antone)	87.35	х			
1/4./	2. PATRICIA ĆRUZ (Johnson Jose)	87.35	х			
SAN LUCY 160.7	1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. (John W. Lawson, Sr.)	80.35	Х			
	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ()	80.35	х			x
SAN XAVIER	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ	92.35	X			
184.7	2. DENNIS RAMON ()	92.35	X			
SCHUK TOAK	1. MARY FLORES	72.25	Х			
144.5	2. AMBROSE ENCINAS (Frances B. Conde(Francisco))	72.25	х			
SELLS	1. DENNIS E. JOSE	208.05	х			
416.1	2. EVELYN JUAN ()	208.05	X			
SIF OIDAK	1. ISIDRO LOPEZ (Nicholas Jose)	92.35	х			
184.7	2. RITA MARTINEZ ()	92.35	X			
	TOTAL	2,417.5	2,417.5	-0-	-0-	[03]